NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY AND JUDICIAL ACADEMY, ASSAM

Hajo Road, Amingaon Guwahati – 781031

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE CANDIDATES WHO HAVE PAID Rs. 50,000/- TO CLAT OFFICE AND HAVE BEEN ALLOTTED SEAT AT NLUJA, ASSAM FOR ADMISSION TO THE POST-GRADUATE PROGRAMME

LL.M One Year Degree Programme 2021 – 22

Candidates who have been allotted seats at NLUJA, Assam are required to transfer Rs. 69,750/- (Rs. 27,250/- for candidates who do not opt for Hostel & Mess Facility of the University) as Admission Fee for Semester I through payment link provided on or before 4/8/2021 (5.00 pm). (Admission Fee for Semester II will have to be deposited at the commencement of the same)

Note:

- 1. Candidates claiming seats in the reserved category are to submit Caste Certificates/Permanent Resident of Assam Certificate (PRC)/PWD Certificate/ OBC/MOBC (NCL) Certificate whatever applicable.
- 2. Candidates who have not paid the seat booking fee of INR 50, 000/ to the account of the CLAT Consortium, are to pay INR 1, 19,750/ (INR 77,250/ for candidates who do not opt for Hostel & Mess Facility of the University) to the University.
- 3. Candidates who are not able to submit any document (specified by the CLAT Consortium/NLUJA, Assam) will have to submit an <u>Undertaking</u>, in the format prescribed by the University and appended herewith as <u>Annexure III & VI</u>)

Admission Fee Payment link:

https://easypay.axisbank.co.in/easyPay/makePayment?mid=NDAzNjY%3D

The following personnel may be contacted for admission related clarifications, if any:

- 1. Registrar, NLUJA, Assam +91 8011024050
- 2. Ms. Namrata Gogoi: +91 7896060588 Assistant Professor of Law
- 3. Mr. Saheb Choudhury: +91 7002744081 Assistant Professor of Law
- 4. Dr. Nandarani Choudhury: +91 9864070760 Assistant Registrar (Academic)
- 5. Mr. J.P. Baishya: +91 9864410191 System Administrator

Email: admissions@nluassam.ac.in

N.B.

- Payment transaction details (Amount transferred to CLAT Consortium Account as well as NLUJA, Assam) have to be emailed to admissions@nluassam.ac.in failing of which application of the candidate will not be considered for admission.
- Confirmation of admission will be subject to fulfillment of the eligibility criteria and completion of admission formalities as stipulated by CLAT Consortium
- Candidates who withdraw after taking admission may claim partial refund of Admission Fees as per UGC Guidelines and NLUJAA Regulations on Fee Refund (appended herewith Z1)

Sd/-Registrar, NLUJA, Assam